
TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

COUNTY MEMBERS 

MR. CHRISTOPHER LEE 
LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVE 
HOUSING, LAND USE, AND TRANSPORTATION 
CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF 
COUNTIES® 
1100 K STREET, SUITE 101 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 650-8180 – FAX (916) 321-5043 
clee@counties.org 

Ms. Marina Espinoza (alternate) 
mespinoza@counties.org 

MR. PANOS KOKKAS 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
YOLO COUNTY 
292 WEST BEAMER 
WOODLAND, CA  95695 
(530) 666-8857 – FAX (530) 666-8156 
panos.kokkas@yolocounty.org 

MR. BILL MORGAN ALEX CHETLEY 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENGINEERING INTERIM DEPUTY DIRECTOR, 
SERVICES ENGINEERING 
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN 
5510 OVERLAND AVE, SUITE 410 P O BOX 1810 
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123 STOCKTON, CA  95201 
(858) 694-3087 (209) 468-3053 – FAX (209) 468-2999 
william.morgan@sdcounty.ca.gov Achetley@sjgov.org 

MR. TOM MATTSON MR. RICHARD (RICK) TIPPETT 
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION 
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT COUNTY OF TRINITY 
1106 SECOND STREET P.O. BOX 2490 
EUREKA, CA 95501 31301 STATE HIGHWAY 3 
(707) 445-7491 – FAX (707) 445-7409 WEAVERVILLE, CA 96093 
tmattson@co.humboldt.ca.us (530) 623-1365 x3425 – FAX (530) 623-5312 

rtippett@trinitycounty.org 

MS. PATTY ROMO 
DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION 
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 
4080 LEMON ST., 8TH FLOOR 
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 
(951) 955-6740 – FAX (951) 955-3198 
promo@rctlma.org 
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TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

CITY MEMBERS 

MR. RONALD BERDUGO 
LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVE 
LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES 
1400 K STREET 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 658-8283 – CELL (626) 290-1412 
rberdugo@cacities.org 

Ms. Meghan McKelvey (alternate) 
mmckelvey@cacities.org 

MR. SHAWN L. CUNNINGHAM, PE 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
CITY OF VACAVILLE 
650 MERCHANT STREET 
VACAVILLE, CA 95688 
(707) 449-5176 – CELL (707) 249-2511 
shawn.cunningham@cityofvacaville.com 

MR. ROBERT NEWMAN MR. ARNOLD DICHOSA, P.E. 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEER 
CITY OF SANTA CLARITA CITY OF PASADENA 
23920 VALENCIA BLVD, STE 300 100 N. GARFIELD AVENUE RM. N306 
SANTA CLARITA CA  91355 PASADENA, CA. 91101 
(661) 284-1429 (626) 744-7402 
rnewman@santa-clarita.com adichosa@cityofpasadena.net 

Secretary-- Shenil Walker 
swalker@santa-clarita.com 
MR. JASON NUTT MS. KRIS MARKARIAN, P.E. 
DIRECTOR – TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC CITY ENGINEER 
WORKS CITY OF PASADENA 
CITY OF SANTA ROSA 100 N. GARFIELD AVENUE RM. N306 
69 STONY CIRCLE PASADENA, CA. 91101 
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401 (626) 744-4695 
(707) 543-3810 – FAX (707) 543-3801 kmarkarian@cityofpasadena.net 
jnutt@srcity.org 

Admin Support Supervisor – Susan Crotty 
scrotty@srcity.org 
MS. SIEW-CHIN YEONG MR. BORIS DEUNERT, Ph.D. 
MANAGER, PROJECT DELIVERY MANAGER OF REGULATORY AFFAIRS 
SUSTAINABLE STREETS DIVISION DESIGN AND ENGINEERING 
SAN FRANCISCO MUNICIPAL TRANS. AUTH. SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS 
1 SO. VAN NESS AVE. 7TH FLOOR 30 VAN NESS AVE. 5TH FLOOR 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94103 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 
(415) 701-4491 (415) 558-4009 
Siew-Chin.Yeong@sfmta.com Boris.deunert@sfdpw.org 
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TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

OTHER 

MR. ROSS MCKEOWN MS. PATRICIA CHEN 
RTPA REPRESENTATIVE - NORTH RTPA REPRESENTATIVE – SOUTH 
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN 
COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
101 8TH STREET ONE GATEWAY PLAZA 
OAKLAND, CA 94607 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012-2952 
(510) 817-5842 – FAX (510) 817-5848 (213) 922-3041 
CELL 510-325-3981 ChenP@metro.net 
rmckeown@mtc.ca.gov 

MR. ROBERT NELSON MS. MAURA TWOMEY 
CTC REPRESENTATIVE RURAL COUNTIES TASK FORCE CHAIR 
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ASSOCIATION OF MONTEREY BAY AREA 
1120 N STREET, MS 52 GOVERNMENTS (AMBAG) 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 24580 SILVER CLOUD COURT 
(916) 654-4245 – FAX (916) 653-2134 MONTEREY, CA. 93940 
Robert.Nelson@catc.ca.gov (831) 883-3750 

mtwomey@ambag.org 

ALTERNATES 

MR. LUKE MCNEEL-CAIRD MR. SARKES KHACHEK 
RTPA REPRESENTATIVE - NORTH RTPA REPRESENTATIVE - SOUTH 
PLACER COUNTY TRANSPORTATION SANTA BARBARA COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF 
PLANNING AGENCY GOVERNMENTS 
299 NEVADA STREET 260 N. SAN ANTONIO ROAD 
AUBURN, CA 95603 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110 
(530) 823-4033 (805) 961-8913 
Lmcneel-caird@pctpa.net skhachek@sbcag.org 

MR. WOODROW E. DELORIA 
RURAL COUNTIES TASK FORCE 
REPRESENTATIVE 
EL DORADO CO. TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
2828 EASY STREET, SUITE 1 
PLACERVILLE, CA. 95667 
(530) 642-5263 – FAX (530) 642-5266 
wdeloria@edctc.org 
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TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

MS. AIMEE KRATOVIL 
DIRECTOR, PROGRAM ANALYSIS 
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 
650 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 4-100 
SACRAMENTO, CA  95814 
(916) 498-5866 – FAX 498-5008 
aimee.kratovil@dot.gov 

MR. MIGUEL RAMOS 
TEAM LEADER, PROGRAM ANALYSIS 
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 
650 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 4-100 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 498-5007 – FAX 498-5008 
miguel.ramos@dot.gov 

MR. LAMIN WILLIAMS 
PROJECT DELIVERY - NORTH TEAM LEADER 
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 
650 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 4-100 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 498-5865 – FAX 498-5008 
lamin.williams@dot.gov 

CALTRANS 

MS. COCO BRISENO 
DIRECTOR, PLANNING AND MODAL 
PROGRAMS 
CALTRANS 
P O BOX 942873, MS 49 
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95814 
(916) 654-8877 – FAX 654-6608 
Socorro.Briseno@dot.ca.gov 

Administrative Assistant – Ms. Phyllis Nahale 
Phyllis.Nahale@dot.ca.gov 

MR. RIHUI (RAY) ZHANG 
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE 
CALTRANS 
P O BOX 942874, MS 1 
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95814 
(916) 653-1776 – FAX 653-2409 
Rihui.Zhang@dot.ca.gov 

Executive Assistant – Ms. Francis Brown 
Francis.Brown@dot.ca.gov 

MR. MARK SAMUELSON 
ASSISTANT CHIEF, DIVISION OF LOCAL 
ASSISTANCE 
CALTRANS 
P O BOX 942874, MS 1 
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95814 
(916) 651-8899 – FAX 653-2409 
Mark.Samuelson@dot.ca.gov 
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TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

STAFF 

MS. KRISTY ONETO MR. MICHAEL HALVERSON 
TCC MEETING COORDINATOR TCC MEETING FACILITATOR 
CALTRANS FUNCTIONAL FACILITATION 
DIVISION OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE P.O. BOX 161238 
P.O. BOX 942874, MS 1 SACRAMENTO, CA 95816-1238 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 (916) 207-1681 
(916) 653-4346 functionalfacilitation@comcast.net 
Kristy.Oneto@dot.ca.gov 

MS. ONITA BERMUDEZ 
MEDIA ROOM COORDINATOR 
SACRAMENTO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(916) 874-0710 
BermudezO@saccounty.net 

CCs 
MS. MERRIN GERETY 
CEAC PROGRAM MANAGER 
CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 
1100 K STREET, SUITE 101 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 327-7500 X507 – (916) 441-5507 - FAX 
mgerety@counties.org 

MR. CRAIG TACKABERY 
ASST DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
COUNTY OF MARIN 
(415) 499-6582 
ctackabery@marincounty.org 

Harry Thomas- hthomas@octa.net 

Ed Reiskin – ed.reiskin@sfmta.com 

Division of Local Assistance Office Chiefs: 

NEPA Delegation & Environmental Compliance – 
Germaine.Belanger@dot.ca.gov 

Federal Programs – 
Robert.Peterson@dot.ca.gov 

Resource Management & Business Services – 
Vacant 

State Programs – 
April.Nitsos@dot.ca.gov 

Project Implementation (North) – 
Winton.Emmett@dot.ca.gov 

Project Implementation (South) – 
John.Hoole@dot.ca.gov 

Guidance & Oversight -
Kamal.Sah@dot.ca.gov (acting) 
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TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

TO: 
Aimee.Kratovil@dot.gov; adichosa@cityofpasadena.net; bjanka@cityofpasadena.net; 
william.morgan@sdcounty.ca.gov; boris.deunert@sfdpw.org; clee@counties.org; ctackabery@marincounty.org; 
dpiantad@rctlma.org; winton.emmett@dot.ca.gov; kelly.hobbs@dot.ca.gov; john.hoole@dot.ca.gov; 
hthomas@octa.net; jnutt@srcity.org; lori.kempley@dot.ca.gov; kmarkarian@cityofpasadena.net; 
lamin.williams@dot.gov; LAlexen@RIVCO.ORG; lmcneel-caird@pctpa.net; MRODRIGU@dpw.lacounty.gov; 
mareyes@dpw.lacounty.gov; mtwomey@ambag.org; mmckelvey@cacities.org; mgerety@counties.org; 
miguel.ramos@dot.gov; functionalfacilitation@comcast.net; mselling@sjgov.org; mwoodman@nccn.net; 
april.nitsos@dot.ca.gov; panos.kokkas@yolocounty.org; ChenP@metro.net; paul.schneider@dot.gov; 
robert.peterson@dot.ca.gov; PDOUDAR@dpw.lacounty.gov; pchu@gosbcta.com; promo@rctlma.org; 
rmckeown@mtc.ca.gov; rnewman@santa-clarita.com; robert.nelson@catc.ca.gov; Rodney.Whitfield@dot.gov; 
rberdugo@cacities.org; rtippett@trinitycounty.org; kamal.sah@dot.ca.gov; mark.samuelson@dot.ca.gov; 
SKhachek@sbcag.org; shawn.cunningham@cityofvacaville.com; swalker@santa-clarita.com; Siew-
Chin.Yeong@sfmta.com; SCrotty@srcity.org; swalker@santa-clarita.com; tcarlson@cityofpasadena.net; 
tmattson@co.humboldt.ca.us; wdeloria@edctc.org; rihui.zhang@dot.ca.gov 

CC: 
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